Bowlys Queessland

72 Pickering Street, Enoggera Q 4051 Postal: PO Box 476, Alderley Q 4051
Telephone: 07 3354 0777 Facsimile: 07 3354 0788
Email: admin@bowlsqld.org Web: www.bowlsqld.org

ABN 17 231 978 960

Memo

To: BQ Board, District and Club Secretaries

From: Brett Wilkie, CEO

Date: 14 September 2023

Re: 2024 Club Affiliation Fees Ref: 23014

Club affiliation fees for senior declared, declared club life and juniors have now been set and approved by
the Bowls Queensland Council and are effective for the period 15 January 2024 to 315 December 2024.

Senior declared, declared club life members 48.50
GST 4.85
Total $53.35
Junior members 27.27
GST 2.73
Total $30.00
Bowls Australia 15.23
GST 1.52
Total Bowls Australia $16.75

Overleaf are the pro-rata club affiliation fee schedules for 2024 for both Bowls QId and Bowls Australia as
these will be charged on a quarterly basis.

Also, please note an administration fee of $12.50 is applicable to all new and interstate transfer members as
per Bowls Queensland By-law 8.1 (this does not apply to Junior members).
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Bowlys Queessland

72 Pickering Street, Enoggera Q 4051 Postal: PO Box 476, Alderley Q 4051
Telephone: 07 3354 0777 Facsimile: 07 3354 0788
Email: admin@bowlsqld.org Web: www.bowlsqld.org

Pro-rata Club Affiliation Fees 1.1.24 — 31.12.24

Bowls Old

Quarterly Schedule

Senior January — March
April — June
July — September
October— December

Junior January — March
April — June
July — September
October— December

Fee

48.50
36.38
24.25
12.13

27.27
20.45
13.64

6.82

Bowls Australia

Quarterly Schedule

All January — March
April — June
July — September
October— December

Fee

15.23
11.43
7.62
3.81

Patron Her Excellency the Honourable Dr Jeannette Young AC PSM

GST

4.85
3.64
2.43
1.21

2.73
2.05
1.36
0.68

GST

1.52
1.14
0.76
0.38

Total

53.35
40.02
26.68
13.34

30.00
22.50
15.00

7.50

Total

16.75
12.57
8.38
4.19
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