



ABN 17 231 978 960

72 Pickering Street, Enoggera Q 4051 Postal: PO Box 476, Alderley Q 4051 Telephone: 07 3354 0777 Facsimile: 07 3354 0788 Email: admin@bowlsqld.org Web: www.bowlsqld.org

Memo

To: BQ Board, District and Club Secretaries

From: Brett Wilkie, CEO

Date: 14 September 2023

Re: 2024 Club Affiliation Fees Ref: 23014

Club affiliation fees for senior declared, declared club life and juniors have now been set and approved by the Bowls Queensland Council and are effective for the period 1st January 2024 to 31st December 2024.

Senior declared, declared club life members GST	48.50 4.85
Total	\$53.35
Junior members GST Total	27.27 2.73 \$30.00
	,
Bowls Australia GST Total Bowls Australia	15.23 1.52 \$16.75

Overleaf are the pro-rata club affiliation fee schedules for 2024 for both Bowls Qld and Bowls Australia as these will be charged on a quarterly basis.

Also, please note an administration fee of \$12.50 is applicable to all new and interstate transfer members as per Bowls Queensland By-law 8.1 (this does not apply to Junior members).

Brett Wilkie **CEO**

PTO →

Patron Her Excellency the Honourable Dr Jeannette Young AC PSM

















ABN 17 231 978 960

72 Pickering Street, Enoggera Q 4051 Postal: PO Box 476, Alderley Q 4051 Telephone: 07 3354 0777 Facsimile: 07 3354 0788 Email: admin@bowlsqld.org Web: www.bowlsqld.org

Pro-rata Club Affiliation Fees 1.1.24 – 31.12.24

Bowls Qld

Quarterly Schedule

		Fee	GST	Total
Senior	January – March	48.50	4.85	53.35
	April – June	36.38	3.64	40.02
	July – September	24.25	2.43	26.68
	October- December	12.13	1.21	13.34
Junior	January – March	27.27	2.73	30.00
	April – June	20.45	2.05	22.50
	July – September	13.64	1.36	15.00
	October- December	6.82	0.68	7.50

Bowls Australia

Quarterly Schedule

		Fee	GST	Total
All	January – March	15.23	1.52	16.75
	April – June	11.43	1.14	12.57
	July – September	7.62	0.76	8.38
	October- December	3.81	0.38	4.19

Patron Her Excellency the Honourable Dr Jeannette Young AC PSM











